Markisol USA Inc

Date: 05-09-2023 To: Federal Communications Commission Authorization and Evaluation Division 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046 USA

Ref: Attestation Statements Part 2.911(d)(5)(i) and Part 2.911(d)(5)(ii) Filing Re. KDB 986446 D01 FCC ID: 2A27UMARK20

Dear Sir or Madam,

Markisol USA Inc certifies that the equipment for which authorization is sought is not "covered" equipment prohibited from receiving an equipment authorization pursuant to section 2.903 of the FCC rules.

We also certify that, *Markisol USA Inc certifies that, as of the date of the filing of the application, the applicant* **is not** *identified on the Covered List (as a specifically named entity or any of its subsidiaries or affiliates) as an entity producing "covered" equipment .*

If you have any questions, please contact us.

Sincerely,

Contact name: Anton Persson

Company name: Markisol USA Inc

Address: 700 Pinnacle Ct Suite 170 Norcross GEORGIA 30071 USA

E-mail: anton@markisol.se

Tel: (4) 673-3598 764

h